"بلد يه مستدكم - ينجاب مستحكم"

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE OKARA

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

То

M/s Ch. Zulfiqar Ali, Din Colony, College Road, Pattoki, District Kasur.

No.802 / MO(I&S) Dated. 27 / 04 / 2023

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF PARK IN CHAK NO. 5/4L, ESTIMATED COST RS. 138.373 MILLION PKR UNDER PUNJAB CITIES PROGRAM MC, OKARA.

This is with reference to your financial bid submitted on 30-01-2023, for execution of subject scheme after completing the process of bidding. The rates of your bid for the scheme cited as subject has been approved by the competent authority with the completion period of (06 Months) starting from the date of issuance of this letter as per approved item rates of financial bid.

- 1. Your firm (M/s Ch. Zulfiqar Ali, Din Colony, College Road, Pattoki, District Kasur.) has been declared as "Successful Bidder" for above said work being technically responsive and lowest evaluated bidder.
- 2. Municipal Committee, Okara is hereby accepting the bid of your firm as recommended by the Jers Consultancy (Pvt.) Ltd.

Sr. No.	Description of Work	Amount (Rs.)	Completion Period
1	Construction of Park in Chak No. 5/4-L, (Okara City).	=129,100,018/-	06 Months
2	Add 5% PRA	=6,455,000/-	
Total Amount in (Rs.)		=135,555,018/- (Thirteen Crore, Fifty -Five Lac, Fifty-Five Thousand and Eighteen Rupees Only)	

- 3. The total bid price (herein after referred to as "Total Contract price" shall be governed for the completion of the entire work related to the project, as per terms and conditions set forth in the bidding documents, BOQ, Specifications, Drawings, addendums and the contract of the subject project.
- 4. Performance Security @ 10% of the total contract price amounting to Rs. 135,555,018/- PKR shall be submitted by your firm in shape of Call Deposit Receipt or Bank Guarantee in favor of "Municipal Committee Okara" for a period of 09 months (03 months after completion of work).

- 5. The performance security shall be submitted within 14- days. The performance security must be issued by a Scheduled Bank operating in Pakistan, as per specimen provided in Bidding Documents.
- 6. The work shall be carried out by you strictly in accordance with the scope of work as well as other terms and conditions as given in the bidding documents.
- 7. The Contract Agreement will be executed on Rs.10000/- stamp paper as per specimen provided in bidding documents.
- 8. If the foregoing are acceptable to you, please sign and return the duplicate copy of this Letter of Award in token of your acceptance and depute your authorized representative to execute a formal contract agreement with Municipal Committee Okara, at the earliest please.

Municipal Officer (1&S) Municipal Committee Okara

CC:

- 1. The Administrator, MC, Okara.
- 2. The Chief Officer, MC, Okara.
- 3. The Municipal Officer (F), MC, Okara.
- 4. The Senior Program Officer (ID), PMDFC, Lahore
- 5. The Resident Deputy Director (A&A), LFA, Okara.

On Behalf of: M/s Ch. Zulfiqar Ali, Din Colony, College Road, Pattoki, District Kasur.

Received, Agreed & Accepted

Name:______ Signature:______ Stamp:_____

Date: 28-04-2023